





## Sri Nanak Jhira Saheb Foundation

# GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed)

Teachers Colony Manhalli Road Tq & Dist: Bidar-585 403

College Website: www.gurunanakbed.org

Mail: Gurunanakbedcollege@gmail.com

E-Mail IQAC: iqacgnbedc@gmail.com

# TRAINING & PLACEMENT CELL

	Designation	Mobile No	Email ID	Status in the committee
S.No. Name	Den-8	MODE		Convener
	Asst. Professor	9986718089	Mareppakattimani4@gmail.com	Convener
Kattimani			democharikar@gmail.com	Coordinator
Mr.Rajendera	in Foundation	9901785429	rajenderasiici ikai 65.	
Sherikar	Course			Member
Mrs.Shilpa	HOD in	9148025253	shilparajkumarsındne@gmaincom	
Sindhe	- FIRE STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		mahanandaswamy@gmail.com	Member
		7022819317	Indiana.	Member
	Kattimani Mr.Rajendera Sherikar Mrs.Shilpa Sindhe	Mr.Mareppa Kattimani Asst. Professor in Kannada  Mr.Rajendera Sherikar Asst. Professor in Foundation Course  Mrs.Shilpa Sindhe HOD in Biology  Asst. Professor in Foundation Course	Mr.Mareppa Kattimani  Mr.Rajendera Sherikar  Mrs.Shilpa Sindhe  Mrs.Mahananda  Asst. Professor in Foundation Course  HOD in Biology  Asst. Professor 7022819317	NameDesignationMobile NoEmail IDMr.Mareppa KattimaniAsst. Professor in Kannada9986718089Mareppakattimani4@gmail.comMr.Rajendera SherikarAsst. Professor in Foundation Course9901785429rajenderasherikar@gmail.comMrs.Shilpa SindheHOD in Biology9148025253shilparajkumarsindhe@gmail.comMrs.MahanandaAsst. Professor in Social7022819317mahanandaswamy@gmail.com

Guru Nanak College of Educatic: BIDAR-585403

PRINCIPAL

Gurunanak College of Education BIDAR-585403



College Code : B-244 역 기공회 및 자기된 II

Sri Nanak Jhira Saheb Foundation's

### **GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION**

RECOGNISED BY NCTE NEW DELHI/ APPROVED BY GOVT.OF KARNATAKA)
Affiliated to Gulbarga University Kalburgi

Date: 25/06/2019

#### Office Order

This is to advise Smt. Mahananda, Asst. Professor, you are hereby appointed as "Dean student welfare officer" in our college, on the following terms and conditions.

- 1. The appointment will take from the date of joining on or before 1st July 2019.
- 2. You will devote your whole time and attention to the work of the College and will not be interested or engaged in any manner, as servant for any other person, College.
- 3. You will governed by the rules and regulations of the college.

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
Guru Nanak College of Education
BIDAR

PRINCIPAL

Gurunanak College of Educati BIDAR-585403